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Dear customer, 

Thank you for purchasing our product. Please read the following instructions carefully 
before first use and keep this user manual for future reference. Pay particular attention to 
the safety instructions. If you have any questions or comments about the device, please 
contact the customer line. 

✉  www.alza.co.uk/kontakt 

✆  +44 (0)203 514 4411 

Importer Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

Device Overview 
 

 

 
SNZB-06P is a human-presence sensor utilizing 5.8G microwave technology, enabling it to 
detect human presence by actively sensing ambient motion and breath. This functionality 
helps prevent instances where lights turn off automatically while people are still present, 
enhancing the intelligence of your home life. 

 
 

 
 

Note: The functional characteristics are contingent upon the capabilities of the Zigbee 
gateway. The device is suitable for mounting only at heights of 2 meters or lower. 
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Instruction of LED Indicator Status 
 

 Flash slowly for 180 seconds: Indicates first-time power on or press and hold the 
button for 5 seconds to enter pairing mode. 

 Keep on for 3 seconds and then keep off: Indicates successful pairing. 
 Exit flashing slowly and keep off: Indicates distribution failure or timeout. 
 Flash once quickly: Indicates not added to the gateway, and short press the button. 
 Flash twice quickly: Indicates added to the gateway and online, and short press the 

button. 
 Flash slowly for 30 seconds: Indicates abnormal communication. 

 

Specifications 
 

Model SNZB-06P 
MCU EFR32MG22 
Input 5 V 1 A 
Interface Type Type-C 
Colour White 
Product Dimension 44.2 × 44.2 × 59mm 
Net Weight 31g 
Casing Material PC + ABS 
Max. power 2400W@240 V 
Wireless Connectivity Zigbee 3.0 (EEE802.15.4) 
Pairing Time 180 seconds 
Communication Distance Indoor environment 30m 
Applicable Place Indoor 
Working Temperature -10 – 60°C 
Working Humidity 5 – 95%  RH, non-condensing 
Working Height Less than 5000m 
Executive Standard EN IEC 62368-1 
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Download the eWeLink App & Add SONOFF Zigbee 
Gateway 
 

Please download the "eWeLink" App from the Google Play Store or Apple App Store. 

 

Add Device 
 

 Power on the device. 
 Enter "scan QR code" mode. 
 Scan the QR code on the device. 
 Select "Add Device." 
 Long press the button for 5 seconds. 
 The LED indicator flashes slowly for 180 seconds. 
 Select Zigbee gateway. 
 Wait until the addition is complete. 

 

Matched Gateways 
 

SONOFF ZBBridge, ZBBridge-P, NSPanel PRO, AIBridge, ZBDongel-P, ZBDongel-E. Third-
party compatible gateway models:  

 Amazon Gateway Model: Echo Plus 2nd, Echo Show 2nd.  
 Other gateways supporting ZigBee 3.0 wireless protocol. Detailed information is in 

accordance with the final product.  

Note: Under some gateways, it may display as a human motion sensor. 
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Effective Communication Distance Verification 
 

Install the device in the desired place, then press the Pairing button on the device. The 
LED indicator flashing twice means the device and the device under the same Zigbee 
network (the router device or hub) are within the effective communication distance. 

 

Installation 
 

 Place on the desktop. 
 Attach to a metal surface with the magnetic base. 
 Stick to the wall using the 3M adhesive on the base. 
 Secure the base with screws fixed to the wall. 

Detection Zone: The radar's radial detection distance is approximately 4 meters. 

Cautions: 

 Avoid placing near moving objects such as curtains, greenery, fans, and pets 
during installation to prevent misjudgment of nearby persons by the device. 

 Non-metallic materials such as glass, plastic, ceramics, and wood can be 
penetrated through. 

 Install multiple sensors in the same direction or back-to-back, avoiding front-to-
front irradiation, and ensure each sensor is at least 1.5 meters away from others. 
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Warranty Conditions 
 

A new product purchased in the Alza.cz sales network is guaranteed for 2 years. If you 
need repair or other services during the warranty period, contact the product seller 
directly, you must provide the original proof of purchase with the date of purchase. 

The following are considered to be a conflict with the warranty conditions, for 
which the claimed claim may not be recognized: 

 Using the product for any purpose other than that for which the product is intended or 
failing to follow the instructions for maintenance, operation, and service of the product. 

 Damage to the product by a natural disaster, the intervention of an unauthorized 
person or mechanically through the fault of the buyer (e.g., during transport, cleaning 
by inappropriate means, etc.). 

 Natural wear and aging of consumables or components during use (such as batteries, 
etc.). 

 Exposure to adverse external influences, such as sunlight and other radiation or 
electromagnetic fields, fluid intrusion, object intrusion, mains overvoltage, electrostatic 
discharge voltage (including lightning), faulty supply or input voltage and inappropriate 
polarity of this voltage, chemical processes such as used power supplies, etc. 

 If anyone has made modifications, modifications, alterations to the design or 
adaptation to change or extend the functions of the product compared to the 
purchased design or use of non-original components. 
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EU Declaration of Conformity 
 

Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby declares that the radio equipment type 
CNZB-06P complies with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at: https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

This product must not be disposed of as normal household waste in accordance with the 
EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). Instead, 
it shall be returned to the place of purchase or handed over to a public collection point for 
the recyclable waste. By ensuring this product is disposed of correctly, you will help 
prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health, which 
could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling of this product. Contact your 
local authority or the nearest collection point for further details. Improper disposal of this 
type of waste may result in fines in accordance with national regulations. 

 

 

  

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
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Vážený zákazníku, 
Děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu. Před prvním použitím si prosím pečlivě 
přečtěte následující pokyny a uschovejte si tento návod k použití pro budoucí použití. 
Zvláštní pozornost věnujte bezpečnostním pokynům. Pokud máte k přístroji jakékoli dotazy 
nebo připomínky, obraťte se na zákaznickou linku. 

✉  www.alza.cz/kontakt 

✆  +420 225 340 111 

Dovozce Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

Přehled zařízení 
 

 

 
SNZB-06P je senzor přítomnosti člověka využívající mikrovlnnou technologii 5,8G, která 
umožňuje detekovat přítomnost člověka aktivním snímáním okolního pohybu a dechu. 
Tato funkce pomáhá předcházet případům, kdy se světla automaticky vypínají, i když jsou 
lidé stále přítomni, a zvyšuje tak inteligenci vašeho domácího života. 

 
 

 
 

Poznámka: Funkční charakteristiky jsou závislé na schopnostech brány Zigbee. Zařízení 
je vhodné pro montáž pouze ve výšce 2 m nebo nižší.  
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Pokyn k indikaci stavu LED 
 

 Pomalé blikání po dobu 180 sekund: Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka po dobu 5 
sekund přejdete do režimu párování. 

 Svítí 3 vteřiny a pak se vypne: Signalizuje úspěšné spárování. 
 Pomalé ukončení blikání: Signalizuje selhání distribuce nebo časový limit. 
 Jedno rychlé bliknutí: Krátké stisknutí tlačítka signalizuje, že není přidáno k bráně. 
 Dvě rychlé bliknutí: Krátké stisknutí tlačítka znamená, že je brána přidána a je 

online. 
 Pomalé blikání po dobu 30 sekund: Signalizuje abnormální komunikaci. 

 

Specifikace 
 

Model SNZB-06P 
MCU EFR32MG22 
Vstup 5 V 1 A 
Typ rozhraní Typ C 
Barva Bílá 
Rozměr výrobku 44,2 × 44,2 × 59 mm 
Čistá hmotnost 31g 
Materiál pláště PC + ABS 
Maximální výkon 2400 W@240 V 
Bezdrátové připojení Zigbee 3.0 (EEE802.15.4) 
Čas párování 180 sekund 
Komunikační vzdálenost Vnitřní prostředí 30m 
Příslušné místo Vnitřní 
Pracovní teplota -10 - 60°C 
Pracovní vlhkost 5 - 95 % relativní vlhkosti, nekondenzující 
Pracovní výška Méně než 5000 m 
Výkonný standard EN IEC 62368-1 
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Stáhněte si aplikaci eWeLink a přidejte bránu SONOFF 
Zigbee Gateway 
 

Stáhněte si aplikaci "eWeLink" z obchodu Google Play nebo Apple App Store. 

 

Přidat zařízení 
 

 Zapněte zařízení. 
 Vstupte do režimu "skenování QR kódu". 
 Naskenujte QR kód na zařízení. 
 Vyberte možnost "Přidat zařízení". 
 Dlouze stiskněte tlačítko na 5 sekund. 
 Indikátor LED pomalu bliká po dobu 180 sekund. 
 Vyberte bránu Zigbee. 
 Počkejte, dokud nebude přidání dokončeno. 

 

Shodné brány 
 

SONOFF ZBBridge, ZBBridge-P, NSPanel PRO, AIBridge, ZBDongel-P, ZBDongel-E. 
Kompatibilní modely bran třetích stran:  

 Model brány Amazon: Echo Plus 2nd, Echo Show 2nd.  
 Další brány podporující bezdrátový protokol ZigBee 3.0. Podrobné informace jsou v 

souladu s finálním produktem.  

Poznámka: U některých bran se může zobrazit jako senzor pohybu člověka. 
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Ověřování efektivní komunikace na dálku 
 

Nainstalujte zařízení na požadované místo a stiskněte tlačítko Pairing na zařízení. Dvakrát 
blikající indikátor LED znamená, že zařízení a zařízení ve stejné síti Zigbee (zařízení 
routeru nebo rozbočovače) jsou v efektivní komunikační vzdálenosti. 
 

Instalace 
 

 Umístěte na pracovní plochu. 
 Připevněte jej ke kovovému povrchu pomocí magnetické základny. 
 Přilepte je na stěnu pomocí lepidla 3M na základně. 
 Základnu upevněte pomocí šroubů připevněných ke stěně. 

Detekční zóna: Radiální detekční vzdálenost radaru je přibližně 4 metry. 
Upozornění: 

 Během instalace se vyhněte umístění v blízkosti pohyblivých předmětů, jako jsou 
záclony, zeleň, ventilátory a domácí zvířata, abyste zabránili chybnému 
vyhodnocení. 

 Nekovové materiály, jako je sklo, plast, keramika a dřevo, lze prorazit. 
 Instalujte více senzorů ve stejném směru nebo zády k sobě, aby nedocházelo k 

ozařování zepředu dopředu, a zajistěte, aby každý senzor byl od ostatních vzdálen 
alespoň 1,5 metru. 
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Záruční podmínky 
 

Na nový výrobek zakoupený v prodejní síti Alza.cz se vztahuje záruka 2 roky. V případě 
potřeby opravy nebo jiného servisu v záruční době se obraťte přímo na prodejce výrobku, 
je nutné předložit originální doklad o koupi s datem nákupu. 
Za rozpor se záručními podmínkami, pro který nelze reklamaci uznat, se 
považují následující skutečnosti: 

 Používání výrobku k jinému účelu, než pro který je výrobek určen, nebo nedodržování 
pokynů pro údržbu, provoz a servis výrobku. 

 Poškození výrobku živelnou pohromou, zásahem neoprávněné osoby nebo mechanicky 
vinou kupujícího (např. při přepravě, čištění nevhodnými prostředky apod.). 

 přirozené opotřebení a stárnutí spotřebního materiálu nebo součástí během používání 
(např. baterií atd.). 

 Působení nepříznivých vnějších vlivů, jako je sluneční záření a jiné záření nebo 
elektromagnetické pole, vniknutí kapaliny, vniknutí předmětu, přepětí v síti, 
elektrostatický výboj (včetně blesku), vadné napájecí nebo vstupní napětí a nevhodná 
polarita tohoto napětí, chemické procesy, např. použité zdroje atd. 

 Pokud někdo provedl úpravy, modifikace, změny konstrukce nebo adaptace za účelem 
změny nebo rozšíření funkcí výrobku oproti zakoupené konstrukci nebo použití 
neoriginálních součástí. 
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EU prohlášení o shodě 
 

Společnost Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. tímto prohlašuje, že rádiové zařízení 
typu CNZB-06P je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Úplné znění EU prohlášení o shodě je 
k dispozici na adrese: https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals. 

 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Tento výrobek nesmí být likvidován jako běžný domovní odpad v souladu se směrnicí EU o 
odpadních elektrických a elektronických zařízeních (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). Místo toho musí 
být vrácen na místo nákupu nebo předán na veřejné sběrné místo recyklovatelného 
odpadu. Tím, že zajistíte správnou likvidaci tohoto výrobku, pomůžete předejít možným 
negativním důsledkům pro životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, které by jinak mohly být 
způsobeny nevhodným nakládáním s odpadem z tohoto výrobku. Další informace získáte 
na místním úřadě nebo na nejbližším sběrném místě. Nesprávná likvidace tohoto typu 
odpadu může mít za následek pokuty v souladu s vnitrostátními předpisy. 
 

 

  

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
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Vážený zákazník, 
ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho výrobku. Pred prvým použitím si pozorne prečítajte 
nasledujúce pokyny a uschovajte si tento návod na použitie pre budúce použitie. Venujte 
osobitnú pozornosť bezpečnostným pokynom. Ak máte akékoľvek otázky alebo 
pripomienky týkajúce sa zariadenia, obráťte sa na zákaznícku linku. 

✉  www.alza.sk/kontakt 

✆  +421 257 101 800 

Dovozca  Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

Prehľad zariadenia 
 

 

 
SNZB-06P je snímač prítomnosti človeka využívajúci mikrovlnnú technológiu 5,8G, ktorá 
mu umožňuje zistiť prítomnosť človeka aktívnym snímaním okolitého pohybu a dychu. Táto 
funkcia pomáha predchádzať prípadom, keď sa svetlá automaticky vypínajú v čase, keď sú 
ľudia stále prítomní, čím sa zvyšuje inteligencia vášho domáceho života. 

 
 

 
 

Poznámka: Funkčné charakteristiky závisia od možností brány Zigbee. Zariadenie je 
vhodné na montáž len vo výške 2 m alebo nižšej.  
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domácnosť 
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Vstupné rozhranie 
napájania (typ C) 
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Pokyn na indikáciu stavu LED 
 

 Pomalý záblesk počas 180 sekúnd: Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla na 5 sekúnd 
vstúpite do režimu párovania. 

 Držte ho 3 sekundy a potom ho vypnite: Označuje úspešné spárovanie. 
 Pomaly ukončite blikanie a pokračujte ďalej: signalizuje zlyhanie distribúcie alebo 

časový limit. 
 Raz rýchlo zabliká: Označuje, že nie je pridaný do brány, a krátko stlačte tlačidlo. 
 Dvakrát rýchlo bliknite: Označuje pridanie do brány a online a krátke stlačenie 

tlačidla. 
 Pomaly blikajte 30 sekúnd: Signalizuje abnormálnu komunikáciu. 

 

Špecifikácia 
 

Model SNZB-06P 
MCU EFR32MG22 
Vstup 5 V 1 A 
Typ rozhrania Typ C 
Farba Biela 
Rozmer výrobku 44,2 × 44,2 × 59 mm 
Čistá hmotnosť 31g 
Materiál plášťa PC + ABS 
Maximálny výkon 2400 W@240 V 
Bezdrôtové pripojenie Zigbee 3.0 (EEE802.15.4) 
Čas párovania 180 sekúnd 
Komunikačná vzdialenosť Vnútorné prostredie 30m 
Príslušné miesto Vnútorná stránka 
Pracovná teplota -10 - 60°C 
Pracovná vlhkosť 5 - 95 % relatívna vlhkosť, nekondenzujúca 
Pracovná výška Menej ako 5000 m 
Výkonný štandard EN IEC 62368-1 
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Stiahnite si aplikáciu eWeLink a pridajte si bránu 
SONOFF Zigbee Gateway 
 

Stiahnite si aplikáciu "eWeLink" z obchodu Google Play alebo Apple App Store. 

 

Pridať zariadenie 
 

 Zapnite zariadenie. 
 Vstúpte do režimu "skenovanie kódu QR". 
 Naskenujte kód QR na zariadení. 
 Vyberte položku "Pridať zariadenie". 
 Dlho stlačte tlačidlo na 5 sekúnd. 
 Indikátor LED bliká pomaly počas 180 sekúnd. 
 Vyberte bránu Zigbee. 
 Počkajte, kým sa pridávanie nedokončí. 

 

Zodpovedajúce brány 
 

SONOFF ZBBridge, ZBBridge-P, NSPanel PRO, AIBridge, ZBDongel-P, ZBDongel-E. 
Kompatibilné modely brán tretích strán:  

 Model brány Amazon: Echo Plus 2nd, Echo Show 2nd.  
 Ostatné brány podporujúce bezdrôtový protokol ZigBee 3.0. Podrobné informácie 

sú v súlade s finálnym produktom.  

Poznámka: V niektorých bránach sa môže zobrazovať ako senzor ľudského pohybu. 
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Overovanie efektívnej komunikácie na diaľku 
 

Nainštalujte zariadenie na požadované miesto a potom stlačte tlačidlo Párovanie na 
zariadení. Dvakrát blikajúci indikátor LED znamená, že zariadenie a zariadenie v rovnakej 
sieti Zigbee (zariadenie smerovača alebo rozbočovača) sú v efektívnej komunikačnej 
vzdialenosti. 

 

Inštalácia 
 

 Umiestnite na pracovnú plochu. 
 Pripevnite ho na kovový povrch pomocou magnetickej základne. 
 Prilepte ho na stenu pomocou lepidla 3M na základni. 
 Základňu upevnite pomocou skrutiek pripevnených k stene. 

Detekčná zóna: Radiálna detekčná vzdialenosť radaru je približne 4 metre. 
Upozornenie: 

 Počas inštalácie sa vyhnite umiestneniu v blízkosti pohybujúcich sa predmetov, ako 
sú záclony, zeleň, ventilátory a domáce zvieratá, aby zariadenie nesprávne 
nerozhodlo o blízkych osobách. 

 Nekovové materiály, ako napríklad sklo, plasty, keramika a drevo, môžu preniknúť 
skrz. 

 Viaceré snímače nainštalujte v rovnakom smere alebo chrbtom k sebe, aby 
nedochádzalo k ožarovaniu spredu dopredu, a zabezpečte, aby bol každý snímač 
vzdialený od ostatných aspoň 1,5 metra. 
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Záručné podmienky 
 

Na nový výrobok zakúpený v predajnej sieti Alza.cz sa vzťahuje záruka 2 roky. V prípade 
potreby opravy alebo iných služieb počas záručnej doby sa obráťte priamo na predajcu 
výrobku, je potrebné predložiť originálny doklad o kúpe s dátumom nákupu. 

Za rozpor so záručnými podmienkami, pre ktorý nemožno uznať uplatnenú 
reklamáciu, sa považujú nasledujúce skutočnosti: 

 Používanie výrobku na iný účel, než na aký je výrobok určený alebo nedodržiavanie 
pokynov na údržbu, prevádzku a servis výrobku. 

 Poškodenie výrobku živelnou pohromou, zásahom neoprávnenej osoby alebo 
mechanicky vinou kupujúceho (napr. pri preprave, čistení nevhodnými prostriedkami 
atď.). 

 Prirodzené opotrebovanie a starnutie spotrebného materiálu alebo komponentov počas 
používania (napr. batérie atď.). 

 Pôsobenie nepriaznivých vonkajších vplyvov, ako je slnečné žiarenie a iné žiarenie 
alebo elektromagnetické polia, vniknutie tekutín, vniknutie predmetov, prepätie v sieti, 
elektrostatické výbojové napätie (vrátane blesku), chybné napájacie alebo vstupné 
napätie a nevhodná polarita tohto napätia, chemické procesy, ako sú použité napájacie 
zdroje atď. 

 Ak niekto vykonal úpravy, modifikácie, zmeny dizajnu alebo adaptácie s cieľom zmeniť 
alebo rozšíriť funkcie výrobku v porovnaní so zakúpeným dizajnom alebo použitím 
neoriginálnych komponentov. 
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EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode 
 

Spoločnosť Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. týmto vyhlasuje, že rádiové zariadenie 
typu CNZB-06P je v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Úplné znenie EÚ vyhlásenia o zhode 
je k dispozícii na adrese: https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals. 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Tento výrobok sa nesmie likvidovať ako bežný domáci odpad v súlade so smernicou EÚ o 
odpade z elektrických a elektronických zariadení (OEEZ - 2012/19/EÚ). Namiesto toho sa 
musí vrátiť na miesto nákupu alebo odovzdať na verejnom zbernom mieste 
recyklovateľného odpadu. Zabezpečením správnej likvidácie tohto výrobku pomôžete 
predísť možným negatívnym dôsledkom pre životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie, ktoré by 
inak mohlo spôsobiť nevhodné nakladanie s odpadom z tohto výrobku. Ďalšie informácie 
získate na miestnom úrade alebo na najbližšom zbernom mieste. Nesprávna likvidácia 
tohto druhu odpadu môže mať za následok pokuty v súlade s vnútroštátnymi predpismi. 
 

 

  

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
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Kedves vásárló, 

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket. Kérjük, az első használat előtt figyelmesen 
olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat, és őrizze meg ezt a használati útmutatót a későbbi 
használatra. Fordítson különös figyelmet a biztonsági utasításokra. Ha bármilyen kérdése 
vagy észrevétele van a készülékkel kapcsolatban, kérjük, forduljon az ügyfélvonalhoz. 

✉  www.alza.hu/kapcsolat 

✆  +36-1-701-1111 

Importőr Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prága 7, www.alza.cz 

 

Eszköz áttekintés 
 

 

 
Az SNZB-06P egy 5,8G mikrohullámú technológiát használó emberi jelenlét-érzékelő, 
amely lehetővé teszi az emberi jelenlét érzékelését a környezeti mozgás és a légzés aktív 
érzékelésével. Ez a funkció segít megelőzni azokat az eseteket, amikor a világítás 
automatikusan kikapcsol, miközben az emberek még mindig jelen vannak, növelve az 
otthoni élet intelligenciáját. 

 
 

 

Megjegyzés: A funkcionális jellemzők a Zigbee átjáró képességeitől függnek. A készülék 
csak 2 méteres vagy annál kisebb magasságban történő felszerelésre alkalmas. 

Emberi jelenlét 
érzékelő LED kijelző 

(piros) 

Mágneses alap 

Jelenlét 
észlelése 

Mikrohullámú 
radar 

Fényérzékelés Intelligens 
csatlakozás 

Gomb Tápfeszültség-
bemeneti interfész 
(C-típusú) 
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A LED kijelző állapotának utasítása 
 

 Lassan villog 180 másodpercig: Jelenti az első bekapcsolást vagy tartsa a gombot 5 
másodpercig a párosítási üzemmódba lépéshez. 

 Be van kapcsolva 3 másodpercig majd kikapcsol: Sikeres párosítást jelez. 
 Lassan kilép a villogásból és kikapcsolva marad: Az elosztás meghibásodását vagy 

időtúllépést jelez. 
 Villan egyszer gyorsan: Jelzi, hogy nincs hozzáadva az átjáróhoz, és nyomja meg 

röviden a gombot. 
 Villan kétszer gyorsan: Jelzi, hogy hozzáadták az átjáróhoz és online állapotban 

van, és nyomja meg röviden a gombot. 
 Villan lassan 30 másodpercig: Rendellenes kommunikációt jelez. 

 

Műszaki adatok 
 

Modell SNZB-06P 
MCU EFR32MG22 
Bemenet 5 V 1 A 
Interfész típus C-típusú 
Szín Fehér 
Termék mérete 44.2 × 44.2 × 59mm 
Nettó súly 31g 
Burkolat Anyag PC + ABS 
Maximális teljesítmény 2400W@240 V 
Vezeték nélküli kapcsolat Zigbee 3.0 (EEE802.15.4) 
Párosítás ideje 180 másodperc 
Kommunikációs távolság Beltéri környezet 30m 
Alkalmazható hely Beltéri 
Munkahőmérséklet -10 - 60°C 
Működési páratartalom 5 - 95% RH, nem kondenzáló 
Munkamagasság Kevesebb mint 5000m 
Standard EN IEC 62368-1 
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Az eWeLink alkalmazás letöltése és a SONOFF Zigbee 
Gateway hozzáadása 
 

Kérjük, töltse le az "eWeLink" alkalmazást a Google Play Store-ból vagy az Apple App 
Store-ból. 

 

Eszköz hozzáadása 
 

 Kapcsolja be a készüléket. 
 Lépjen be a "QR-kód beolvasása" üzemmódba. 
 Szkennelje be a QR-kódot a készüléken. 
 Válassza az "Eszköz hozzáadása" lehetőséget. 
 Nyomja meg hosszan a gombot 5 másodpercig. 
 A LED-kijelző 180 másodpercig lassan villog. 
 Válassza ki a Zigbee átjárót. 
 Várja meg, amíg a hozzáadás befejeződik. 

 

Összehasonlított kapuk 
 

SONOFF ZBBridge, ZBBridge-P, NSPanel PRO, AIBridge, ZBDongel-P, ZBDongel-E. 
Harmadik féltől származó kompatibilis átjárómodellek:  

 Amazon Gateway modell: Echo Plus 2nd, Echo Show 2nd.  
 Egyéb, a ZigBee 3.0 vezeték nélküli protokollt támogató átjárók. A részletes 

információk a végtermékkel összhangban vannak.  

Megjegyzés: Egyes átjárók alatt előfordulhat, hogy emberi mozgásérzékelőként jelenik meg. 
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Hatékony kommunikáció távolságellenőrzés 
 

Telepítse a készüléket a kívánt helyre, majd nyomja meg a Párosítás gombot a készüléken. 
A kétszer villogó LED-kijelző azt jelenti, hogy a készülék és az azonos Zigbee-hálózatban 
lévő eszköz (a router-eszköz vagy a hub) a tényleges kommunikációs távolságon belül 
van. 

 

Telepítés 
 

 Helyezze az asztalra. 
 A mágneses talppal rögzítse a fémfelülethez. 
 Ragassza a falra az alapon található 3M ragasztóval. 
 Rögzítse az alapot a falhoz rögzített csavarokkal. 

Érzékelési zóna: A radar sugárirányú érzékelési távolsága körülbelül 4 méter. 

Figyelmeztetések: 

 A telepítés során kerülje a mozgó tárgyak, például függönyök, zöld növényzet, 
ventilátorok és háziállatok közelségét, hogy a készülék ne ítélje meg tévesen a 
közelben tartózkodó személyeket. 

 Nem fémes anyagok, például üveg, műanyag, kerámia és fa is áthatolhatnak. 
 Több érzékelőt ugyanabban az irányban vagy egymás mögé helyezzen el, elkerülve 

a szemből előre irányuló besugárzást, és biztosítsa, hogy minden érzékelő legalább 
1,5 méter távolságra legyen a többitől. 
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Jótállási feltételek 
 

Az Alza.cz értékesítési hálózatában vásárolt új termékre 2 év garancia vonatkozik. Ha a 
garanciális időszak alatt javításra vagy egyéb szolgáltatásra van szüksége, forduljon 
közvetlenül a termék eladójához, a vásárlás dátumával ellátott eredeti vásárlási 
bizonylatot kell bemutatnia. 

Az alábbiak a jótállási feltételekkel való ellentétnek minősülnek, amelyek miatt 
az igényelt követelés nem ismerhető el: 

 A terméknek a termék rendeltetésétől eltérő célra történő használata, vagy a termék 
karbantartására, üzemeltetésére és szervizelésére vonatkozó utasítások be nem 
tartása. 

 A termék természeti katasztrófa, illetéktelen személy beavatkozása vagy a vevő 
hibájából bekövetkezett mechanikai sérülés (pl. szállítás, nem megfelelő eszközökkel 
történő tisztítás stb. során). 

 A fogyóeszközök vagy alkatrészek természetes elhasználódása és öregedése a 
használat során (pl. akkumulátorok stb.). 

 Káros külső hatásoknak való kitettség, például napfény és egyéb sugárzás vagy 
elektromágneses mezők, folyadék behatolása, tárgyak behatolása, hálózati 
túlfeszültség, elektrosztatikus kisülési feszültség (beleértve a villámlást), hibás táp- 
vagy bemeneti feszültség és e feszültség nem megfelelő polaritása, kémiai 
folyamatok, például használt tápegységek stb. 

 Ha valaki a termék funkcióinak megváltoztatása vagy bővítése érdekében a 
megvásárolt konstrukcióhoz képest módosításokat, átalakításokat, változtatásokat 
végzett a konstrukción vagy adaptációt végzett, vagy nem eredeti alkatrészeket 
használt. 
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EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
 

A Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. ezennel kijelenti, hogy a CNZB-06P típusú 
rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
teljes szövege a következő címen érhető el: https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals. 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Ez a termék nem ártalmatlanítható normál háztartási hulladékként az elektromos és 
elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló uniós irányelvvel (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU) 
összhangban. Ehelyett vissza kell juttatni a vásárlás helyére, vagy át kell adni az 
újrahasznosítható hulladékok nyilvános gyűjtőhelyén. Azzal, hogy gondoskodik a termék 
megfelelő ártalmatlanításáról, segít megelőzni a környezetre és az emberi egészségre 
gyakorolt esetleges negatív következményeket, amelyeket egyébként a termék nem 
megfelelő hulladékkezelése okozhatna. További részletekért forduljon a helyi hatósághoz 
vagy a legközelebbi gyűjtőhelyhez. Az ilyen típusú hulladék nem megfelelő 
ártalmatlanítása a nemzeti előírásoknak megfelelően pénzbírságot vonhat maga után. 
 

 

  

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
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Sehr geehrter Kunde, 

vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen vor 
dem ersten Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung zum 
späteren Nachschlagen auf. Beachten Sie insbesondere die Sicherheitshinweise. Wenn Sie 
Fragen oder Kommentare zum Gerät haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice. 

✉  www.alza.de/kontakt 

✆  0800 181 45 44 

 

✉  www.alza.at/kontakt 

✆  +43 720 815 999 

 

Lieferant Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7, www.alza.cz 

 

 

Übersicht 
 

 
  

Sensor für 
menschliche 
Anwesenheit LED-Anzeige 

(rot) 

Magnetische 
Basis 

Taste 

Eingang  (USB-C) 

http://www.alza.at/kontakt
http://www.alza.cz/
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Der SNZB-06P ist ein Anwesenheitssensor mit 5,8G-Mikrowellentechnologie, der die 
Anwesenheit von Personen durch aktive Erfassung von Umgebungsbewegungen und 
Atemluft erkennt. Diese Funktion hilft zu verhindern, dass sich das Licht automatisch 
ausschaltet, obwohl noch Personen anwesend sind, und verbessert so die Intelligenz in 
Ihrem Zuhause. 

 
 

 
 

Hinweis: Die Funktionsmerkmale sind abhängig von den Fähigkeiten des Zigbee-
Gateways. Das Gerät ist nur für die Montage in einer Höhe von 2 Metern oder weniger 
geeignet 

LED-Anzeige  
 

● Blinkt langsam 180 Sekunden lang: Zeigt an, dass das Gerät zum ersten Mal 
eingeschaltet wird, oder halten Sie die Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den 
Pairing-Modus aufzurufen. 

● 3 Sekunden lang einschalten und dann wieder ausschalten: Zeigt die erfolgreiche 
Kopplung an. 

● Langsam blinkend beenden und ausschalten: Zeigt einen Verteilungsfehler oder 
eine Zeitüberschreitung an. 

● Blinkt einmal schnell: Zeigt an, dass keine Verbindung zum Gateway besteht, und 
drücken Sie kurz die Taste. 

● Blinkt zweimal schnell: Zeigt an, dass das Gateway hinzugefügt wurde und online 
ist, und drücken Sie kurz die Taste. 

● Blinkt langsam 30 Sekunden lang: Zeigt an, dass die Kommunikation gestört ist. 

 

  

Erkennung von 
Anwesenheit 

Mikrowellenradar Lichtsensor Intelligente 
Farbgebung 
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Spezifikationen 
 

Modell SNZB-06P 
MCU EFR32MG22 
Eingabe 5 V 1 A 
Schnittstelle  USB-C 
Farbe Weiß 
Produkt-Abmessungen 44,2 × 44,2 × 59 mm 
Nettogewicht 31g 
Material des Gehäuses PC + ABS 
Max. Leistung 2400W@240 V 
Drahtlose Konnektivität Zigbee 3.0 (EEE802.15.4) 
Paarungszeit 180 Sekunden 
Kommunikation Abstand Innenbereich 30m 
Bestimmt für Innenbereich 
Arbeitstemperatur -10 - 60°C 
Luftfeuchtigkeit bei der Arbeit 5 - 95% RH, nicht kondensierend 
Arbeitshöhe Weniger als 5000m 
Standard EN IEC 62368-1 
 

eWeLink App herunterladen und das SONOFF Zigbee 
Gateway hinzufügen 
 

Bitte laden Sie die "eWeLink"-App aus dem Google Play Store oder Apple App Store 
herunter. 

 

Gerät hinzufügen 
 

● Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 
● Rufen Sie den Modus "QR-Code scannen" auf. 
● Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Gerät. 
● Wählen Sie "Gerät hinzufügen". 
● Halten Sie die Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt. 
● Die LED-Anzeige blinkt langsam 180 Sekunden lang. 
● Wählen Sie Zigbee-Gateway. 
● Warten Sie, bis die Zugabe abgeschlossen ist. 
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Abgestimmte Gateways 
 

SONOFF ZBBridge, ZBBridge-P, NSPanel PRO, AIBridge, ZBDongel-P, ZBDongel-E. 
Kompatible Gateway-Modelle von Drittanbietern:  

● Amazon Gateway Modell: Echo Plus 2nd, Echo Show 2nd.  
● Andere Gateways, die das Funkprotokoll ZigBee 3.0 unterstützen. Detaillierte 

Informationen sind in Übereinstimmung mit dem Endprodukt.  

Hinweis: Bei einigen Gateways kann er als menschlicher Bewegungssensor angezeigt 
werden. 

 

Effektive Kommunikation - Überprüfung auf Distanz 
 

Installieren Sie das Gerät an der gewünschten Stelle und drücken Sie dann die Pairing-
Taste am Gerät. Die LED-Anzeige blinkt zweimal, was bedeutet, dass sich das Gerät und 
das Gerät im selben Zigbee-Netzwerk (Router oder Hub) innerhalb der effektiven 
Kommunikationsreichweite befinden. 

Einrichtung 
 

● Auf den Schreibtisch legen. 
● Mit dem Magnetfuß an einer Metalloberfläche befestigen. 
● Mit dem 3M-Kleber auf dem Sockel an der Wand befestigen. 
● Befestigen Sie den Sockel mit Schrauben an der Wand. 

Erfassungsbereich: Der radiale Erfassungsbereich des Radars beträgt etwa 4 Meter. 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: 

● Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät während der Installation in der Nähe von sich 
bewegenden Objekten wie Vorhängen, Grünpflanzen, Ventilatoren und Haustieren 
zu platzieren, um eine Fehleinschätzung von Personen in der Nähe durch das Gerät 
zu vermeiden. 

● Nicht-metallische Materialien wie Glas, Kunststoff, Keramik und Holz können 
durchdrungen werden. 

● Installieren Sie mehrere Sensoren in der gleichen Richtung oder Rücken an Rücken, 
um eine Strahlung von vorne nach hinten zu vermeiden, und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass jeder Sensor mindestens 1,5 Meter von den anderen entfernt ist. 
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Garantiebedingungen 
 

Auf ein neues Produkt, das im Vertriebsnetz von Alza gekauft wurde, wird eine Garantie 
von 2 Jahren gewährt. Wenn Sie während der Garantiezeit eine Reparatur oder andere 
Dienstleistungen benötigen, wenden Sie sich direkt an den Produktverkäufer. Sie müssen 
den Originalkaufbeleg mit dem Kaufdatum vorlegen. 

Als Widerspruch zu den Garantiebedingungen, für die der geltend gemachte 
Anspruch nicht anerkannt werden kann, gelten: 

● Verwendung des Produkts für einen anderen Zweck als den, für den das Produkt 
bestimmt ist, oder Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen für Wartung, Betrieb und Service 
des Produkts. 

● Beschädigung des Produkts durch Naturkatastrophe, Eingriff einer unbefugten Person 
oder mechanisch durch Verschulden des Käufers (z. B. beim Transport, Reinigung mit 
unsachgemäßen Mitteln usw.). 

● Natürlicher Verschleiß und Alterung von Verbrauchsmaterialien oder Komponenten 
während des Gebrauchs (wie Batterien usw.). 

● Exposition gegenüber nachteiligen äußeren Einflüssen wie Sonnenlicht und anderen 
Strahlungen oder elektromagnetischen Feldern, Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten, 
Eindringen von Gegenständen, Netzüberspannung, elektrostatische 
Entladungsspannung (einschließlich Blitzschlag), fehlerhafte Versorgungs- oder 
Eingangsspannung und falsche Polarität dieser Spannung, chemische Prozesse wie 
verwendet Netzteile usw. 

● Wenn jemand Änderungen, Modifikationen, Konstruktionsänderungen oder 
Anpassungen vorgenommen hat, um die Funktionen des Produkts gegenüber der 
gekauften Konstruktion zu ändern oder zu erweitern oder nicht originale Komponenten 
zu verwenden. 
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EU-Konformitätserklärung 
 

Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. erklärt hiermit, dass die Funkanlage des Typs 
CNZB-06P mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist verfügbar unter: https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals 

 

 

 

WEEE 
 

Dieses Produkt darf gemäß der EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE 
- 2012/19 / EU) nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Stattdessen muss es 
an den Ort des Kaufs zurückgebracht oder bei einer öffentlichen Sammelstelle für 
wiederverwertbare Abfälle abgegeben werden. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses 
Produkt ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für 
die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die andernfalls durch eine 
unsachgemäße Abfallbehandlung dieses Produkts verursacht werden könnten. Wenden Sie 
sich an Ihre örtliche Behörde oder an die nächstgelegene Sammelstelle, um weitere 
Informationen zu erhalten. Eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung dieser Art von Abfall kann 
gemäß den nationalen Vorschriften zu Geldstrafen führen. 

 

 

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

	Device Overview
	Instruction of LED Indicator Status
	Specifications
	Download the eWeLink App & Add SONOFF Zigbee Gateway
	Add Device

	Matched Gateways
	Effective Communication Distance Verification
	Installation
	Warranty Conditions
	EU Declaration of Conformity
	WEEE
	Přehled zařízení
	Pokyn k indikaci stavu LED
	Specifikace
	Stáhněte si aplikaci eWeLink a přidejte bránu SONOFF Zigbee Gateway
	Přidat zařízení

	Shodné brány
	Ověřování efektivní komunikace na dálku
	Instalace
	Záruční podmínky
	EU prohlášení o shodě
	WEEE
	Prehľad zariadenia
	Pokyn na indikáciu stavu LED
	Špecifikácia
	Stiahnite si aplikáciu eWeLink a pridajte si bránu SONOFF Zigbee Gateway
	Pridať zariadenie

	Zodpovedajúce brány
	Overovanie efektívnej komunikácie na diaľku
	Inštalácia
	Záručné podmienky
	EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode
	WEEE
	Eszköz áttekintés
	A LED kijelző állapotának utasítása
	Műszaki adatok
	Az eWeLink alkalmazás letöltése és a SONOFF Zigbee Gateway hozzáadása
	Eszköz hozzáadása

	Összehasonlított kapuk
	Hatékony kommunikáció távolságellenőrzés
	Telepítés
	Jótállási feltételek
	EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat
	WEEE
	Übersicht
	LED-Anzeige
	Spezifikationen
	eWeLink App herunterladen und das SONOFF Zigbee Gateway hinzufügen
	Gerät hinzufügen

	Abgestimmte Gateways
	Effektive Kommunikation - Überprüfung auf Distanz
	Einrichtung
	Garantiebedingungen
	EU-Konformitätserklärung
	WEEE

